YOUTH WAIVER & LIABILITY AGREEMENT

I hereby release and hold harmless Union Gospel Mission (UGM), its employees, successors, board members, legal representatives, organizers, sponsors and supervisors of its activities, from any and all claims, causes of action and liability arising from or in any way connected with my child's volunteer participation with UGM.

I further understand that I am expressly assuming all risk, including but not limited to all risk of injury associated with my child's participation as a volunteer with Union Gospel Mission or in activities conducted off-site. The released Parties are in no obligation to provide, carry or maintain health, medical, travel, disability, or any other insurance coverage for any injury or exposure to allergens associated with my child's volunteer participation with UGM both on and off-site.

I understand that Union Gospel Mission is an organization that regularly assists vulnerable men, women, and children and does not permit volunteers who have been convicted of any sex-related crimes such as but not

limited to child abuse or neglect, child pornography, chi ever been ordered by a court to receive psychiatric or p	• •
Has this minor been convicted of any sex-related crimes	s?
I hereby grant Union Gospel Mission, its employees, off to use and publish my child's image, name, likeness, voingree that the materials may be used for the purpose of volunteer opportunities, and fundraising needs and goathis consent, I hereby waive my right to inspect and/or sum will be due to me for the use of my child's photo/lill indicate that by my signature below I have carefully resit. I further understand that by signing this waiver I volumy child's volunteer position at Union Gospel Mission.	ice, performance on film, tape or other "material". I finforming interested parties of the programs at UGM, als, or otherwise used at UGM's discretion. Upon giving approve the materials used and acknowledge that no keness.
Minor's Name	Minor's Birthdate
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian (Print Name)	Parent/Guardian's Phone Number